09-23-1998	
FORM PTO-15959-21-98 RE( (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner o. 100836311	e attached original decuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alfred J. Moo-Young Saleh I. Saleh	2. Name and puttings of redeiving Martilles)  Name: The Population Collincil, Inc.  Internal Address: A Corporation of New Jersey
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	-
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: One Dag Hammarskjold Plaza
Other	City: NY State: NY Zip: 10017
Execution Date: September 8, 1998 and	Country: USA  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
September 6, 1998 respectively  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/109,760	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: MICHAEL H. TESCHNER Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ☐ Enclosed  ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	8. Deposit account number:  12-1095  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/23/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000089 121095 09109760 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael H. Teschner Sept. 18, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231

Attention: Assignments

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, DR. ALFRED J. MOO-YOUNG, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 29 Cedar Street, Hastings-on-Hudson, New York 10706, and DR. SALEH I. SALEH, a citizen of Egypt, residing at Sayed Tawfig Building, El Mohafaza Street, In front of Villa George, Assuit Egypt, as assignors, have invented improvements in

SILICONE CORE LONG TERM ANDROG	EN DELIVERY IMPLANT
for which an Application for United States I me/us on	Letters Patent has been executed by
X for which U.S. Application Serial No. 09/109,7 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on July 2, 199	
for which an International Application  PCT////, designating the Universe	
AND WHEREAS, THE POPULATION Constants of New York, located and doing business at One Dag York 10017, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted there	g Hammarskjold Plaza, New York, New right, title and interest in and to said
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Covaluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknown assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title America and all other countries in and to said invention a Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or for or granted therefor in the United States of America and improvements and Trademarks is hereby authors asid improvements or resulting therefrom to said assinterest therein; and the undersigned for them and their less thereby agree and covenant without further remuneration continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to representatives all facts known to the undersigned respectively. The testify in any interferences or other legal and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, obtain patent protection for said improvements in all compositions to be borne and paid by said assignee.	nowledged, we as assignors hereby sell le and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid application for Letters reissue applications and patents applied rica and all other countries, and the orized and requested to issue all patents signee herein, as assignee of the entire gal representatives, heirs and assigns do a, to execute and deliver all divisional Patent on said improvements and all communicate to said assignee or its specting said improvements, whenever all proceedings in which any of said lawful papers, make all rightful oaths its successors, assigns and nominees to
And we do hereby authorize our attorneys to serial number of said application when known.	o insert on this deed the filing date and
Date	ALFRED J. MOO-YOUNG
Sept. 6, 1998  Sept. 6, 1998	Solh Is I Solh
Date	SALEH I. SALEH
A. SI tlewwww.	
	<b>X</b> /
ABDEL-RAHEEM EI-HEL	.W

F.\SS\DOCS\3.0\102594.DCC

RECORDED: 09/21/1998

PATENT REEL: 9460 FRAME: 0892